HIEC| et 2 IS RIot0 At SEEI0| FAHEE & = JUSLICL ZAI2 0 REE RFE 812I6H = 0[85FA|7| BFELICE. KP 1903

7 TI-P179-13
spira)x _ .o i
FTC62 EtAZH B5 2 EA| AEIEMN

(DN15~DN25)

" Wjikel

FTC62 AR AL AL T BED A HOHIETLIZE| Us Bad SH 2 2T 2 EA| AT ERO|C,

IR S| 55 %50 20N QEZQI Y2 RS A
- = =
FTC62: R ol uf2} k3| g 40| 7Hs =
R-L QA 58 WHO| 2220IN QI B2 R-LS MY

Aennfoy
23 Al (0] 224 20l W] izt 7S FOIET
22 00| §492 235k 27} Hig0| w5t SEE S0 HFEC

BE
European Pressure Equipment Directive (PED)2| QAtSHS #4510 W QSH A2 (€0TS 225t 4= Q/rt
HAM

EN 10204 3.1 H2I42442| B20| 7H55ILE 22 A| @[50} BIct
31 DS QIZN/ZA AHME 22 A @ soF BT,

NN
“w
#\

-

FAFAL BSP, NPT
84 BS 3799, Class 3000 lbs

NN
k>

DN15, DN20, DN25 Z2Z|A EN 1092-1 PN100+
¥ EHAA ASME B 16.5 Class 600
First for Steam Solutions Page 10of 6

EXPERTISE ‘SOLUTIONS ‘ SUSTAINABILITY



sPIra)(SGI'CO

2

PN100 £0|A}E} :
t Z3x| SToil ABElE A :
Carbon Steel 1.0460

ZE HHO| AF8El= stud &

nut XHZ! :

—Studs =ASTM A193 B7

—Nuts=EN 10269& 2=
ASTM A194 Gr.4

11,12,15,16 +17

19 9+10
L\
= 20

21

14

*  HEHS 1, 12, 15, 162 60| 4+s
x| 22 J=lM o FEsH 6,7+8
2Rl ks

o2
Ws  REY A2
1 Body
5 Cover Carbon steel EN 10213 1.0619+N / ASTM A216 WCB
3 %" NPT taper plug Stainless steel CF8/1.4308 0r 1.4301 / 304
4 %" UNF nut (x6) Carbon steel ASTM A194 Gr. 7
5 %" UNF studs x 85 mm long (x6) Carbon steel ASTM A193 B7
6 Strainer cap Stainless steel CF8/1.4308 0r 1.4301 / 304
7 Strainer screen Stainless steel AISI 316L
8 'S" type gasket Stainless steel AlSI 304
9 Air vent assembly Stainless steel AlSI 431 S29 + 303
10 Air vent tube Stainless steel ASTM A269 304L
" Seat clamp Stainless steel CF8/1.4308 or AISI 303
12 M6 x 30 long cap screw (x4) Stainless steel EN 150 3506-1
13 Pivot pin Stainless steel ASTM A276 304
14 Float assembly Stainless steel AISI 304L
15 %" @ ball Stainless steel AlSI 316
16 Conical spring Stainless steel Gr. 302526 Gr. 1
17 Valve seat and discharge pipe assembly Stainless steel AISI 431 S29 + 304L
12 Spirally wound gaskets Body to Cover and Seatto Body  Graphite filler + 304 stainless strip
20 Name-plate Stainless steel 204
21 Hammer drive screws (x2) Stainless steel 18-8
22 Baffleplate Stainless steel 304L

TI-P179-13 / ST Issue 3

FTCO2 AL 22 2 EA| ARIE(DN15~DN25)

Page 2 of 6



sPIra)(SGI'CO

@ /2% SHA|(1ISO 6552) - LIAFAl & &

0

LPARA]
AN HA

@ = /2x SHA|(ISO 6552) - EHA|4]

0

o

H
ol

o

H
ol

425
400

300
200
100

0

400
300
200
100

0

AR A
— =sp
B715M
0 20 40 60 80 102.1
& bar g
Yo BAIE FHOIL} T B2 HZ O PMALE TMAS EOIAE YoM = AHR S 4 GlCE
sAEARA ASME Class 600
Z|cH5 8= (PMA) 102 barg @ 38
i3I 25 (TMA) 425C @ 57.5bar g
ZA5B2E -29C
Z|CHAFELH (PMO) - Z3H57(2| < 80 barg @ 296
Z|HAFE 2= (TMO) 425C @57.5barg
LB =R .
14 42 250 tioll A= ATO[ZIAALTY| 22 oc
FARHUH 0.1barg
FTC62-46 46 bar
Z|THAFEZFREH(APMX
(ASAR AP0 FTC62-62 62 bar
YA 153.2 barg
EN 1092
ESE \
N
0 20 40 60 80 100
&= bar g
HO 2 BAIE FOILf o B2t HAZ WHO| PMALE TMAZS EO{ALE YH0|Al = AFREE 4= gLt
A EA = PN100
2524 (PMA) 100 bar g @ 50°C
2|58 2L (TMA) 400C @ 59.5 barg
FAHERE -10C
Z|CHAFELH (PMO) - Z3H57(2| < 70.8 barg @ 287C
ZHALR 25 (TMO) 400°C @ 59.5 bar g
HAAE=E .
14 42 250] til A= ATO[ZIAAT0| 22 oc
FARHUH 0.1 barg
FTC62-46 46 bar
Z|THAFR A} (APMX
HALBAHA ) FTC62-62 62 bar
TUARY 150 bar g

TI-P179-13 / ST Issue 3

FTCO2 AL 22 2 EA| ARIE(DN15~DN25)

Page 30f 6



SP'ra)(sarco

@ 2= /2% SHA(ISO 6552) - EaHA|Al ASME
425
© 400
o 300
200 e =5 |
E7|12M
100
0
0 20 40 60 80 102.1
& par g
o2 TA|E FHO|Lt i B2 S O PMALE TMAS HOJA = Y0 M= AFRE 4 QiCt
SHAIY 23842 ASME Class 600
ASME Class 600 Z|HEBYH(PMA) 102.1 bar g @ 38
2B B RE (TMA) 425°C @ 57.5bar g
245182 -29°C
Z|CHAFE ™ (PMO) - Z3HE712| 42 80 barg @ 296°C
Z|HAFE-2E(TMO) 425C @57.5barg
ZAAER2E o
=14 G2 250 tisfAl= ATfO[ZAALZO| Z2|
FARHUH 0.1barg
FTC62-46 46 bar
Z|CHAFZ A (APMX
(ASAR AP0 FTC62-62 62 bar
YA 153.2 barg
2 at
o o
1200 /L/
1000 ]
900 ,/
800 //
700
< 600
j.? ////
70 ]
g 500 —
46 bar |_—" //
400 —
300
| 62 bar
200
15 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 910 20 30 40 50 60 62
*te bar(x100=kPa)
0| BYHE LERE0M EZ5HIE Al 7|20|C HH| 27| 7t Al 8542
i AP(bar) 1.5 10 30 46 42
2702 AEO| A= HIO|HIEA] O[O EZFIHE|0] QIO], S5+ HQIE L7 OZM‘ 2~ =5 LEF " h‘
0 OfLJ2} OOl ST BB 5|0 2 80| 37151 it 922 B FTC 27|28 N 24 St B ka/h)
OOJHIE 22E| 62 4 9= Xt S 2 40f Chet 24 27} 80|t 46barversion | 20 | 426 | 536 | 800
Z:0f0HIE MM 25 H9|=120°C~135TC 62 bar version 20 350 440 930 800

1.5 bar O[5t9] 2HY0MM 2p7H2 SZ4= S7H 8HO0| 2|47t ELE

TI-P179-13 / ST Issue 3

FTCO2 AL 22 2 EA| ARIE(DN15~DN25)

Page 4 of 6



SP'ra)(sarco

4= mm) B 2 A kg)

AN

.PN100 EN 1092-1, ASME 600 B 16.5 HZtA2|

—

B
E
I D
| JOl
A I C
EHA|A LIARAL AZIE XA SJEA¢
-4 PN 100 ASME 600
A B 2A A B Ll A B 2 C D E F
DN15 300 304.0 25.0 261 299 24.0 190 287.5 22.0 172.5 148 2515 239
DN20 300 316.5 26.0 271 309 25.5 190 287.5 22.0 172.5 148 2515 239
DN25 300 3215 28.0 291 314 27.0 190 287.5 22.0 172.5 148 2515 239
B |
E
| D
F C@)
A I (o3

TI-P179-13 / ST Issue 3 FTCO2 AL 22 2 EA| ARIE(DN15~DN25) Page5of 6



sPIra)(SEI'CO

MY E, Ma| L AH| R
ANSH AR HED & B a3k A2 Y HH| AZMMPI79-15)8 22
stk
3] A| ZOALE
FTC62i= 20] Q= BELSITHR H2|E|0{0F 511, B2 E7}A 512 AHSE
220022 52 E Q0| £BO0| 925tz 2 sHOF3H

@ UH|EE
HZO AIMO

S8/ttt gHIRE2 e
FHIREO 2 HSEA| of=Lt

2 HAZO] Tt HMoR HAE 2E2

S8 /tsst ZuIRE
Body / cover gasket kit 18
Air vent assembly + Air vent tube 9,10
Strainer screen + 'S’ type gasket 7,8
%" NPT taper plug 3
M6 x 30 long cap screw (x4) 12
Pivot pin 13
) Float assembly 14
lll/iltamtenance 1'% ball 15
Conical spring 16
Valve seat and discharge pipe assembly 17
'S’ type gasket + Spirally wound gaskets 8, 18, 19
Baffle plate 22
Overhaul kit 3,7,8,9,10,12,13, 14,15, 16, 17,18, 19, 22

22 12 15

6
(BuIRE
o= M3
E|X] 843)
® 33z
7 Inch <>
5 Bz ) E= Nm Ibf ft
T&E o \ ) mm %
3 %" NPT Spuare head plug 1T mmA/F %" NPT QFHA|
4 %" UNF Hex. Nut 1.125"A/F %" UNF 252-260 186-192
6 Strainer cap 32mmA/F M28 x1.5 170-190 125-140
9 Air vent assembly 24 mmA/F M22x1.5 80-88 59-65
10 Air vent tube assembly 11 mmA/F M10x1.5 10-12 7-9
12 M6 x 30 Socket head cap screw 5mm A/F (hex Key) M6 14-16 10-12
WA TEL(02)3489-3489, FAX 525-5766 ME% : TEL(032)820-3000, FAX 032-811-6215 MBHRALIO[MAAIT(F= 20|=Q1Z9(LRQA)
SIIAMOIMAMT(FE) " ocoeiso0001@a22), 15014001 E222), OHSASIB00T (2H21=7), 1050001 ILIAIZE) 0152 ZHSBHSSLIC



